

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20320/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No. 1479/2007

N.KRISHNAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anand Sanjay M.N., Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No..../2010 is allowed and the legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.4 are permitted to be brought on record.Notice be issued to the legal representatives of respondent
No.4, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It shall be the duty of the petitioner to serve the legal
representatives before the next date of hearing failing which
interim order dated 28.08.2009 passed by this Court shall stand
automatically vacated.

List after five weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master