

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 269 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) No.20320/2009

N.KRISHNAMURTHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATE SMT.SUBBAMMA (DEAD) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and  
permission to file additional documents)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.  
Mr.Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, learned counsel appearing on behalf  
of the respondents/contemnors accepts notice.

Reply affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within next one week.

Personal appearance of the contemnors is dispensed with.

In the meanwhile, no further construction should be carried  
out by the non-petitioners.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master